Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2082E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 11
DESCRIPTION
Pilot operated 2/2-way poppet valve in screw-in
cartridge design with thread M22x1,5 for cavity
according to ISO 7789. The valve functions

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
TYPE CODE
 S V S PM22 - - / M 35 #
Poppet valve
Pilot operated
Super
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
2/2-way, «normally closed» BC
2/2-way, «normally open» CB
Standard-nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12 110 VAC R110
 24 VDC G24 115 VAC R115
   230 VAC R230
Slip-on coil made of steel
Connector EN 175301-803 / ISO 4400 D
socket: AMP Junior-Timer J
 Stranded conductor (length = 500 mm) L
Coil type
Design-Index (Subject to change)
}only for execution DC
Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2082E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 11
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction  Solenoid, wet pin, pull or push type, pres-
sure tight with exchangable
  slip-on coil
Standard nominal voltage: UN =  12 VDC,  24 VDC
  UN = 110 VAC∗, 115 VAC∗, 230 VAC∗
  AC = 50 up to 60 Hz
– ∗ Rectifi er integrated in connector socket
– Other nominal voltages and wattages on request
Voltage tolerance ±10 % of nominal voltage
Protection class IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
  (if correctly mounted)
Relative duty cycle (DF) 100% DF ambient temperature to 50 °C
   40% DF ambient temperature to 70 °C
  (see characteristics)
Operating life  107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connections/Power supply Versions see type code
Solenoid type:
- Steel coil (M.35/16x40) data sheet 1.1-171
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q) Performance limits at 10% under voltage
 and max. ambient temperature
Δp = f (Q) Pressure volume fl ow characteristics
SYMBOLS
SVSPM22-BC… SVSPM22-CB…
2
1
2
1
K0771
ED/5min [%]
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70  TUmg. [°C]
BC CB
Current-free  1 → 2 1 2
Current-free  2 → 1 – 3